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PROJECT 

Construction Document Printing and Online Hosting Services – PS3098R 

DATE TIME LOCATION FACILITATOR 

November 5, 2025 10:00am ZOOM Virtual Platform Patricia Montenegro 

PARTICIPANT ORGANIZATION TITLE EMAIL 

James Borkman Public Building Commission Director of Procurement james.borkman@cityofchicago.org  

Tanya Foucher-Weekley Public Building Commission Director of Finance tanya.foucherweekley@cityofchicago.org  

Patrice Doyle Public Building Commission Director of Compliance patrice.doyle@cityofchicago.org 

Mary Pat Witry Public Building Commission Director of Board Governance marypat.witry@cityofchicago.org  

Patricia Montenegro Public Building Commission Deputy Director of Procurement patricia.montenegro@cityofchicago.org 

Minnie Keys Public Building Commission Procurement Coordinator minnie.keys2@cityofchicago.org  

Rudar Manning Public Building Commission Graphic Designer rudar.manning@cityofchicago.org  

Miguel Fernandez Public Building Commission Senior Procurement Coordinator miguel.fernandez@cityofchicago.org 
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PROJECT 

Construction Document Printing and Online Hosting Services – PS3098R 

DATE TIME LOCATION FACILITATOR 

November 5, 2025 10:00am ZOOM Virtual Platform Patricia Montenegro 

ATTENDEES 

PARTICIPANT ORGANIZATION 

David Hurckes BHFX Imaging 

Greg Beierwaltes BHFX Imaging 

Frank Plum BluEdge 

Daniel Gabrich BluEdge 

Jesus Favela BluEdge 

Marcie Hausser BluEdge 

James Carmargo Cross Rhodes Print & Technologies 

Elmer Rhodes Cross Rhodes Print & Technologies 

  

  

  

 
  


